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Tariff Notice No. 1976/193— Applications for Approval Declined

Norick is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised

Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.

37689 | 39.01.022 | Bayderm Bottom M .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1976/140 | 102, 23 September
1976, p. 2197

38550 | 39.02.012 | Sunprene 7202 and 7207 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1976/165 | 110, 28 October
1976, p. 2460

37935 | 39.02.022 | Non-oxidising resin 1228 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1976/143 | 103, 30 September
1976, p. 2256

38203 | 39.07.396 | Pirelli resin wrap cable jointing kits .. .. .. .. .. 1976/158 | 107, 15 October

1976, p. 2392
38219 | 68.10.009 | Plaster of paris moulds for manufacture of pottery (e.g. jugs, pots, etc. with lids) | 1976/158 | 107, 15 October

1976, p. 2392

38304 | 84.11.069 | Reavell Rotary compressors and exhausters .. .. .. .. 1976/158 | 107, 615 October
1976, p. 2392

38469 | 90.29.000 | Recording, pre-payment, indicating and other similar ancillary devices for use with | 1976/164 | 110, 28 October
meters, measuring instruments, etc. 1976, p. 2458

Totalising devices for flowmeters, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of December 1976.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976 /194— Application for Exclusion from Determination

NorTiIcE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

| |I Rates of Duty
Appn. | Tariff | Goods I , Pixlrt
No. | Item ; i
! : Other
| ; !l Normal ’ B.P. ! Pref. Ref,
39490 | 84.45.021 | Guillotine shear for the automatic pressing and cutting of recycled 459,* 45 9% Aul 259%*
steel scrap Can 257.*
CPC 259%.*
DC 25%*
*or such lower rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 3 February 1977. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range .of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of December 1976. .
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/195—Applications for Withdrawal of Approvals

NorTice is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and
for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Ttem I Other 1I No.
Normal ' B.P. | Pref. Ref. From To
39432 | 39.01.012 | Mesitol GDN .. .. .. Free Free .. 30 | 1/7/74 | 30/9/79
39430 | 84.59.148 | Wood chip feeders .. .. .. Free Free Free 10.2 ; 156] 1/8/76 | 30/6/81

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 February 1977. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced ip New Zealand; and ) )

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

ted at Wellington this 9th day of December 1976.
Dated 2 g Y J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



